

PS&E JOB NO : 24Y002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3530 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6839  
 HWY : SR 012,024,082,124,397  
 TITLE : SR 24 ET AL  
 SCR 2024 REGION WIDE  
 CHIP SEAL AND RUMBLE STRIPS  
 24Y002  
 PROJECT : FA 9999(913)  
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON,WALLA WALLA,YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2024  
 AWARDED ON : May 20 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II  
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 80 POND ROAD 13184 E WHEELER RD NE  
 PARKER WA 98939 98837-9118  
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989019354 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-48.44 %			8.87 %		21.73 %
			349,120.00	180,000.00	-169,120.00	380,088.60	30,968.60	425,000.00	75,880.00	
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.	7.5000	7.0000	-6.67 %	7.0000	-6.67 %	6.5000	-13.33 %	
	537.5000		4,031.25	3,762.50	-268.75	3,762.50	-268.75	3,493.75	-537.50	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH	13.0000	350.0000	-9.71 %	350.0000	0.00 %	300.0000	-14.29 %	
	13.0000		4,550.00	4,108.00	-442.00	4,550.00	0.00	3,900.00	-650.00	
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			24.12 %		69.63 %		66.89 %	
			12,085.00	15,000.00	2,915.00	20,500.00	8,415.00	20,168.75	8,083.75	
GRADING										
5	SHOULDER FINISHING	MI.	0.4000	2,500.0000	980.00 %	16,500.0000	560.00 %	12,500.0000	400.00 %	
	0.4000		1,000.00	10,800.00	9,800.00	6,600.00	5,600.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	31850.0000	8.0000	-12.50 %	5.5000	-31.25 %	8.0000	0.00 %	
	31850.0000		254,800.00	222,950.00	-31,850.00	175,175.00	-79,625.00	254,800.00	0.00	
SURFACING										
7	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON	28.0000	150.0000	26.67 %	450.0000	200.00 %	175.0000	16.67 %	
	28.0000		4,200.00	5,320.00	1,120.00	12,600.00	8,400.00	4,900.00	700.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
8	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2P	TON	508.0000	840.0000	-10.71 %	1,050.0000	25.00 %	900.0000	7.14 %	
	508.0000		426,720.00	381,000.00	-45,720.00	533,400.00	106,680.00	457,200.00	30,480.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 24Y002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3530 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6839  
 HWY : SR 012,024,082,124,397  
 TITLE : SR 24 ET AL  
 SCR 2024 REGION WIDE  
 CHIP SEAL AND RUMBLE STRIPS  
 24Y002  
 PROJECT : FA 9999(913)  
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON,WALLA WALLA,YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2024  
 AWARDED ON : May 20 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
LIQUID ASPHALT										
9	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			16,815.00		16,815.00		16,815.00		16,815.00	
10	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	TON	720.0000	52.78 %	1,100.0000	52.78 %	800.0000	11.11 %		
	143.1000		103,032.00		157,410.00		114,480.00		11,448.00	
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT										
11	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 3/8 TO NO. 4	S.Y.	1.5000	-38.00 %	0.9300	-51.33 %	1.3500	-10.00 %		
	338410.0000		507,615.00		314,721.30		456,853.50		-50,761.50	
12	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0	S.Y.	0.3500	-28.57 %	0.2500	-48.57 %	0.3500	0.00 %		
	338410.0000		118,443.50		84,602.50		118,443.50		0.00	
13	ADDITIONAL BROOMING	HR	200.0000	-60.00 %	80.0000	-12.50 %	185.0000	-7.50 %		
	84.0000		16,800.00		6,720.00		15,540.00		-1,260.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
14	CRACK SEALING BIT PVMT - CM	CM	8,500.0000	-22.35 %	6,600.0000	-41.18 %	5,000.0000	-41.18 %		
	35.0000		297,500.00		231,000.00		175,000.00		-122,500.00	
15	HMA JOINT SEAL AT BRIDGE END	L.F.	30.0000	283.33 %	115.0000	266.67 %	100.0000	233.33 %		
	49.0000		1,470.00		5,635.00		4,900.00		3,430.00	
16	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	7.0000	-30.00 %	4.9000	-50.00 %	7.0000	0.00 %		
	6720.0000		47,040.00		32,928.00		47,040.00		0.00	
17	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG	TON	150.0000	3.33 %	155.0000	33.33 %	160.0000	6.67 %		
	3264.0000		489,600.00		505,920.00		522,240.00		32,640.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 24Y002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3530 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6839  
 HWY : SR 012,024,082,124,397  
 TITLE : SR 24 ET AL  
 SCR 2024 REGION WIDE  
 CHIP SEAL AND RUMBLE STRIPS  
 24Y002  
 PROJECT : FA 9999(913)  
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON,WALLA WALLA,YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2024  
 AWARDED ON : May 20 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II  
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 80 POND ROAD 13184 E WHEELER RD NE  
 PARKER WA 98939 98837-9118  
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989019354 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
18	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG	TON	150.0000	-6.67 %	140.0000	170.0000	13.33 %	175.0000	16.67 %	
			103,500.00	-6,900.00	96,600.00	117,300.00	13,800.00	120,750.00	17,250.00	
19	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC		0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			17,770.00		17,770.00	17,770.00		17,770.00		
20	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC		0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,200.00		5,200.00	5,200.00		5,200.00		
21	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC		0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,668.00		6,668.00	6,668.00		6,668.00		
TRAFFIC										
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	L.F.	50.0000	4.00 %	52.0000	39.0000	-22.00 %	48.0000	-4.00 %	
			21,250.00	850.00	22,100.00	16,575.00	-4,675.00	20,400.00	-850.00	
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	5,500.0000	-5.45 %	5,200.0000	4,800.0000	-12.73 %	4,750.0000	-13.64 %	
			44,000.00	-2,400.00	41,600.00	38,400.00	-5,600.00	38,000.00	-6,000.00	
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11	EACH	2,300.0000	-88.70 %	260.0000	1,900.0000	-17.39 %	2,500.0000	8.70 %	
			11,500.00	-10,200.00	1,300.00	9,500.00	-2,000.00	12,500.00	1,000.00	
25	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	60.0000	-5.00 %	57.0000	42.8500	-28.58 %	50.0000	-16.67 %	
			144,780.00	-7,239.00	137,541.00	103,397.05	-41,382.95	120,650.00	-24,130.00	
26	PAINT LINE	L.F.	0.2500	20.00 %	0.3000	0.1600	-36.00 %	0.2000	-20.00 %	
			102,762.50	20,552.50	123,315.00	65,768.00	-36,994.50	82,210.00	-20,552.50	
27	PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	2.5000	260.00 %	9.0000	3.2000	28.00 %	4.0000	60.00 %	
			1,300.00	3,380.00	4,680.00	1,664.00	364.00	2,080.00	780.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 24Y002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3530 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6839  
 HWY : SR 012,024,082,124,397  
 TITLE : SR 24 ET AL  
 SCR 2024 REGION WIDE  
 CHIP SEAL AND RUMBLE STRIPS  
 24Y002  
 PROJECT : FA 9999(913)  
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON,WALLA WALLA,YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2024  
 AWARDED ON : May 20 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II  
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 80 POND ROAD 13184 E WHEELER RD NE  
 PARKER WA 98939 98837-9118  
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989019354 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
28	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	65.0000	L.F.	18.0000	20.0000	11.11 %	15.4500	-14.17 %	18.0000	0.00 %	
			1,170.00	1,300.00	130.00	1,004.25	-165.75	1,170.00	0.00	
29	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	8.0000	EACH	350.0000	250.0000	-28.57 %	335.0000	-4.29 %	350.0000	0.00 %	
			2,800.00	2,000.00	-800.00	2,680.00	-120.00	2,800.00	0.00	
30	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	112.0000	EACH	45.0000	60.0000	33.33 %	51.0000	13.33 %	55.0000	22.22 %	
			5,040.00	6,720.00	1,680.00	5,712.00	672.00	6,160.00	1,120.00	
31	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	10.7000	MI.	1,500.0000	1,500.0000	0.00 %	1,300.0000	-13.33 %	1,350.0000	-10.00 %	
			16,050.00	16,050.00	0.00	13,910.00	-2,140.00	14,445.00	-1,605.00	
32	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 2									
	9.9000	MI.	1,500.0000	1,500.0000	0.00 %	1,300.0000	-13.33 %	1,350.0000	-10.00 %	
			14,850.00	14,850.00	0.00	12,870.00	-1,980.00	13,365.00	-1,485.00	
33	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	14.9000	HUND	1,500.0000	1,800.0000	20.00 %	1,600.0000	6.67 %	1,600.0000	6.67 %	
			22,350.00	26,820.00	4,470.00	23,840.00	1,490.00	23,840.00	1,490.00	
34	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	332530.0000	L.F.	0.3000	0.2000	-33.33 %	0.3500	16.67 %	0.3500	16.67 %	
			99,759.00	66,506.00	-33,253.00	116,385.50	16,626.50	116,385.50	16,626.50	
35	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE									
	2808.0000	HR	45.0000	35.0000	-22.22 %	30.0000	-33.33 %	30.0000	-33.33 %	
			126,360.00	98,280.00	-28,080.00	84,240.00	-42,120.00	84,240.00	-42,120.00	
36	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN									
	360.0000	HR	10.0000	47.0000	370.00 %	40.0000	300.00 %	40.0000	300.00 %	
			3,600.00	16,920.00	13,320.00	14,400.00	10,800.00	14,400.00	10,800.00	
37	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	5750.0000	HR	5.0000	18.0000	260.00 %	15.0000	200.00 %	15.0000	200.00 %	
			28,750.00	103,500.00	74,750.00	86,250.00	57,500.00	86,250.00	57,500.00	
38	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			284.11 %		213.47 %		275.28 %	
			226,500.00	870,000.00	643,500.00	710,000.00	483,500.00	850,000.00	623,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 24Y002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3530 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6839  
 HWY : SR 012,024,082,124,397  
 TITLE : SR 24 ET AL  
 SCR 2024 REGION WIDE  
 CHIP SEAL AND RUMBLE STRIPS  
 24Y002  
 PROJECT : FA 9999(913)  
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON,WALLA WALLA,YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2024  
 AWARDED ON : May 20 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II  
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 80 POND ROAD 13184 E WHEELER RD NE  
 PARKER WA 98939 98837-9118  
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989019354 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
39	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00	
40	WSP REIMBURSEMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	
41	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.			-42.50 %			-50.00 %		-47.50 %
	3240.0000		40.0000	23.0000		20.0000	21.0000		21.0000	
			129,600.00	74,520.00	-55,080.00	64,800.00	68,040.00	-64,800.00	68,040.00	-61,560.00
42	PLASTIC WIDE LINE	L.F.			300.00 %			0.00 %		25.00 %
	300.0000		4.0000	16.0000		4.0000	5.0000		5.0000	
			1,200.00	4,800.00	3,600.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	0.00	1,500.00	300.00
OTHER ITEMS										
43	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH			43.75 %			6.25 %		93.75 %
	4.0000		800.0000	1,150.0000		850.0000	1,550.0000		1,550.0000	
			3,200.00	4,600.00	1,400.00	3,400.00	6,200.00	200.00	6,200.00	3,000.00
44	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,200.00	1,200.00		1,200.00	1,200.00		1,200.00	
45	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	5.00		5.00	
46	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-66.67 %			66.67 %		66.67 %
			600.00	200.00	-400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	400.00	1,000.00	400.00
47	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/24/2024

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 08:21

PS&E JOB NO : 24Y002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3530 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6839  
 HWY : SR 012,024,082,124,397  
 TITLE : SR 24 ET AL  
 SCR 2024 REGION WIDE  
 CHIP SEAL AND RUMBLE STRIPS  
 24Y002  
 PROJECT : FA 9999(913)  
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON,WALLA WALLA,YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2024  
 AWARDED ON : May 20 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II  
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 80 POND ROAD 13184 E WHEELER RD NE  
 PARKER WA 98939 98837-9118  
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989019354 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
48	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$3,821,583.25</u>	3.85%	<u>\$4,040,400.00</u>	5.73%	<u>\$4,388,000.00</u>	14.82%	
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$3,821,583.25</u>	3.85%	<u>\$4,040,400.00</u>	5.73%	<u>\$4,388,000.00</u>	14.82%	